TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Franco Harris		111/16/2005	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Super Bakery, Incorporated	
Street Address:	5700 Corporate Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 455	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15237	
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78542758	GRID IRON TOURNAMENT	
Serial Number:	78542769	GRID IRON GOLF TOURNAMENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: John W. McIlvaine
Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue
Address Line 2: 700 Koppers Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-1845

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4927-053271/053266

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0953

900036375

\$65.00 78542/

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. McIlvaine	
Signature:	/JWMc/	
Date:	11/18/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=w0229981#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0954

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Franco Harris, an individual having a place of business at 5700 Corporate Drive, Suite 455, Pittsburgh, PA 15237 ("Assignor") has adopted and is the owner of the following service marks and federal applications for registration of the marks on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and services identified therein (hereinafter "the marks"):

Marks	Application No.	Filing Date
GRID IRON TOURNAMENT	78/542,758	January 5, 2005
GRID IRON GOLF TOURNAMENT	78/542,769	January 5, 2005

WHEREAS, Super Bakery, Incorporated, a Pennsylvania corporation located and doing business at 5700 Corporate Drive, Suite 455, Pittsburgh, PA 15237 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications therefor ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor to which the marks pertain and further whereas said business is on-going and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks and said applications, together with the Assignor's business associated with the marks and the goodwill of the Assignor's business symbolized by the marks.

ASSIGNOR: Franco Harris

XOV-16-05

{W0227019.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 11/18/2005